

## Mayor of Jerusalem to Stop UNRWA's Operations

By Middle East Monitor

Global Research, September 05, 2018

Middle East Monitor 4 September 2018

Region: Middle East & North Africa

Theme: Police State & Civil Rights, Poverty & Social Inequality, United Nations

In-depth Report: PALESTINE

Note to readers: please click the share buttons above

Featured image: Nir Barkat, the Israeli mayor of Jerusalem (Source: Wikimedia Commons)

Israel's Mayor of Jerusalem **Nir Barkat** has threatened to end the work of the UN Refuge Agency for Palestine Refugees (UNRWA) in the holy city, Israeli newspaper the Jerusalem Post reported yesterday.

The paper said that it was

"the first public statement by an Israeli official that called on the [Israeli] government to use its power to shut down the agency that services Palestinian refugees."

## Barakat said:

UNRWA is a foreign and unnecessary organisation that has failed miserably. I intend to expel it from Jerusalem.

He was speaking at a conference sponsored by *Channel 2* held in Jerusalem. He said he had already instructed his municipal staff to come up with a plan to replace UNRWA.

UNRWA spokesman **Sami Mshasha** stressing that the organsiation's work is still continuing in Jerusalem.

He said that the UNRWA offers services to thousands of Palestinian refugees in East Jerusalem, running schools, health centres and aid distribution programmes.

The original source of this article is <u>Middle East Monitor</u>
Copyright © <u>Middle East Monitor</u>, <u>Middle East Monitor</u>, 2018

**Comment on Global Research Articles on our Facebook page** 

**Become a Member of Global Research** 

## Articles by: Middle East

## **Monitor**

**Disclaimer:** The contents of this article are of sole responsibility of the author(s). The Centre for Research on Globalization will not be responsible for any inaccurate or incorrect statement in this article. The Centre of Research on Globalization grants permission to cross-post Global Research articles on community internet sites as long the source and copyright are acknowledged together with a hyperlink to the original Global Research article. For publication of Global Research articles in print or other forms including commercial internet sites, contact: <a href="mailto:publications@globalresearch.ca">publications@globalresearch.ca</a>

www.globalresearch.ca contains copyrighted material the use of which has not always been specifically authorized by the copyright owner. We are making such material available to our readers under the provisions of "fair use" in an effort to advance a better understanding of political, economic and social issues. The material on this site is distributed without profit to those who have expressed a prior interest in receiving it for research and educational purposes. If you wish to use copyrighted material for purposes other than "fair use" you must request permission from the copyright owner.

For media inquiries: <a href="mailto:publications@globalresearch.ca">publications@globalresearch.ca</a>